

ADVANCED MICRONIC DEVICES LIMITED

Regd. Off: No.A-306, II FLOOR, BLOCK I, KSSIDC BUILDING, ELECTRONIC CITY, BANGALORE 560 100
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2008

Rs. in lakhs
except
Shares &
EPS


Sl No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31st December		Period Ended on 31st December		Previous year Ended 31st March
		2008	2007	2008	2007	2008
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
1	Net Sales/Revenue from operations	1,377.68	1,212.48	3,957.02	3,522.32	5,242.09
2	Expenditure					
(a)	Consumption of materials	901.91	773.70	2,595.41	2,317.26	3,334.50
(b)	Employee Cost	185.02	153.36	459.53	393.12	523.39
(c)	Admin & Mktg Expenses	135.94	143.60	430.54	372.45	647.51
(d)	Depreciation	26.42	24.76	77.48	73.10	100.06
	Total	1,249.29	1,095.42	3,562.96	3,155.93	4,605.48
3	Profit from Operations before other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	128.39	117.06	394.06	366.39	636.63
4	Other Income	4.14	4.24	12.50	14.15	19.00
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	132.53	121.30	406.56	380.54	655.63
6	Interest & Financial Expenses	44.55	48.55	138.40	150.96	199.49
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	87.98	72.75	268.16	229.58	456.14
8	Exceptional Items	3.50	6.75	6.75	-	178.82
9	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	84.48	72.75	261.41	229.58	277.32
10	Tax Expenses					
	Current tax	40.00	20.00	95.00	60.00	160.28
	Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	(0.35)
	FBT	4.33	2.00	11.23	6.00	12.94
11	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (9-10)	40.15	50.75	155.18	163.58	104.45
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of each share is Rs.10)	528.11	528.11	528.11	528.11	528.11
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					1,264.74
14	Earnings per Share (EPS) Rs. per share					
	Basic & Diluted EPS (Not annualized)	0.76	0.96	2.94	3.10	1.98
	Basic & Diluted EPS (Annualised)					
15	Public Share Holding					
	No. of Shares	2127935	2127935	2127935	2127935	2127935
	Percentage	40.29	40.29	40.29	40.29	40.29

Notes:

1. The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th January 2009
2. Segment wise details of Revenue and Segment results are given in the Annexure I
3. Investors complaints received and disposed off during Third quarter ended 31st December 2008

a. Complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
b. Complaints received during the quarter	2
c. Disposal of complaints	2
d. Complaints lying unresolved at the end of quarter	0
4. The Accounts for the quarter have been approved by the Audit Committee on 27th January 2009
5. The Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2008
6. Figures of the previous period & quarter have been regrouped /reclassified wherever necessary, to make it Comparable.

By order of the Board
for ADVANCED MICRONIC DEVICES LIMITED


Bhaskar Valliveti
Director-Operations

Place: Bangalore
Date : 27.01.2009

ANNEXURE - I

Segment wise Revenue and Segment wise results under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement

(Rs.in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31st Decmber		Period Ended 31st Decmber		Previous Year Ended 31st March
	2008	2007	2008	2007	2008
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
1. Segment Revenue (Net sales incl.excise duty and other income)					
1. Health Care					
Northern Region	104.37	217.30	483.77	381.15	493.18
Others	724.48	657.71	2,009.88	1,754.72	2,540.83
2. Information Technology					
Southern Region	305.70	199.10	1,029.82	1,000.51	1,485.49
Others	243.13	138.37	433.55	385.94	722.59
3. Others	4.14	4.24	12.50	14.15	19.00
Total Segments Revenue	1,381.82	1,216.72	3,969.52	3,536.47	5,261.09
2. Segment Results (Profit before int & Tax)					
1. Health Care					
Northern Region	9.07	18.68	48.14	35.56	59.49
Others	67.92	56.88	200.32	163.87	306.49
2. Information Technology					
Southern Region	41.36	24.42	115.94	120.06	183.41
Others	10.04	17.08	29.66	46.90	87.24
3. Others	4.14	4.24	12.50	14.15	19.00
Total Segment profits	132.53	121.30	406.56	380.54	655.63
Less: Interest	44.55	48.55	138.40	150.96	199.49
Total Profit before Tax	87.98	72.75	268.16	229.58	456.14
3. Captial employed (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)					
1. Health Care			1,653.49	1,191.54	1,705.45
2. Information Technology			517.99	1,149.15	1,148.10
3. Others			1,038.57	1,015.69	487.25

Notes:

1. Segments have been identified in accordance with the Accounting Standard (AS 17) "Segment Reporting", considering the organisation structure and the return/risk profiles of the businesses. The Management information system recognises and monitors these Segments on a continuous basis.
2. Segment revenue includes sales & other income directly identifiable with the segment and allocable to it.
3. Other unallocable expenditure have been allocated on Segmentwise turnover and profit contribution

By Order of the Board
for **ADVANCED MICRONIC DEVICES LIMITED**


Bhaskar Valliveti
Director-Operations

Place : Bangalore
Date : 27.01.2009